

House bill entitled an Act to add new sections to Article 23, of the Code of Public General Laws, title "Corporations," sub-title "Telegraph and Telephone Companies."

Which was considered, and

Said bill was read the second time, and,

On motion by Mr. Hayes,

Said bill was made the Order of the Day for Monday, April 4th, at 1 P. M.

On motion by Mr. Hayes,

The vote by which said bill was made the Order of the Day for April 4th, at 1 P. M.,

Was reconsidered.

On motion by Mr. Hayes,

The rules were suspended by yeas and nays, as follows:

AFFIRMATIVE.

Messrs. President,
Austin,
Bennett,
Brown,
Dawson,
Evans,
Gorter,
Hayes,
Hubner,
Moss,

Pearre,
Robinson,
Seibert,
Smith,
Toadvin,
Waters,
Wilkinson,
Wirt,
Wootton—19.

NEGATIVE—None.

Mr. Hayes submitted the following amendments:

AMENDMENTS PROPOSED.

After the word "section," in line 6, page 1, strike out the letter "L" and insert, in lieu thereof the figure "1."

In line 2 of section 1, strike out the word "section" and insert in lieu thereof the word "section."

In line 5 of section 1, strike out the word "section" and insert in lieu thereof the word "sections."

In line 19, section 232 A, after the word "dollar," insert the following, "per month for every."

In line 5, section 232 E, after the word "hundred," insert the word "dollars."

Which were adopted.